Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services
Attorney Docket No. 2541-9659-3

1	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Dopartitient of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Alberto FRULLINI     Paolo FRULLINI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?      Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FABRITEX S.R.L.  Address: Via delle Molina 21M 50013 Campi Bisenzio (Firenze) ITALY
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>This document is being filed with a new application, the extension A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>5,586,453</li> </ul>	ecution date of the application is:  B, Patent No(s),
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573	involved: One (1)  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
DO NOT US  O. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.  Benoît Castel, #35,041  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date eet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)
Certificate of	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2006.

Roseanna Kaplan

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO:2541-9659-3

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Alberto FRULLINI and Paolo FRULLINI in the present owners of the following U.S. Patent:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,586,453	Dec. 24, 1996	Method and apparatus for treating stitches of knit articles

## AND WHEREAS, FABRITEX S.R.L.

the complete post office address of which is Via delle Molina 21M - 50013 CAMPI BISENZIO (Firenze) - ITALY, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, as fully set forth and described in the patents, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 14th day of Septemb2006

(Assignors)

Signature

Alberto Frullini

Signature

Paolo Frullini

Witnesses:

Stynature

Shark 25 Ed save

Print full name and title

Signature

DAHUS & FORTAL

Print full name and title

PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006**